SB0431/563923/1

BY: Senator Harris

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 431

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Infant Formula and Baby Food" and substitute "Food, Drugs, and Cosmetics"; in line 7, after "circumstances;" insert "providing for the application of a certain provision of law;"; and in line 8, strike "infant formula and baby food" and substitute "food, drugs, and cosmetics".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 22, insert:

- "(A) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO ITEMS DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION IF:
- (1) THE ITEMS ARE BEING SOLD IN A SINGLE LOT AT A CHARITY AUCTION; AND
- (2) THE TOTAL VALUE OF THE ITEMS IN THE LOT IS \$100 OR LESS.";

and in line 23, strike "(a)" and substitute "(B)".

On page 2, in line 4, strike "(b)" and substitute "(C)".